1 www.pericom.com  03/27/13
Features
•	 Phase	jitter	filter	for	PCIe®	application
•	 Eight	Pairs	of	Differential	Clocks
•	 Low	skew	<	50ps	(PI6C20800S),	<60ps	(PI6C20800SI)
•	 Low	Cycle-to-cycle	jitter	<	70ps
•	 Output	Enable	for	all	outputs
•	 Outputs	Tristate	control	via	SMBus

PCI Express® 1:8 HCSL Clock  Buffer
www.pericom.com  03/27/13
Ordering Information(1,2)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C20800SVE VE 48-pin,	300-mil	wide,	SSOP,	Pb-Free	and	Green
PI6C20800SAE AE 48-pin,	240-mil	wide,	TSSOP,	Pb-Free	and	Green
PI6C20800SIVE VE 48-pin,	300-mil	wide,	SSOP,	Pb-Free	and	Green	(Industrial)
PI6C20800SIAE AE 48-pin,	240-mil	wide,	TSSOP,	Pb-Free	and	Green	(Industrial)
Notes:
1.		 Thermal	characteristics	can	be	found	on	the	company	web	site	at	www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.	 E	=	Pb-free	and	Green
3.	 Adding	an	X	suffix	=	Tape/Reel